Integrated Cyber Solutions Signs Memorandum of Understanding with Arabian Falcon Holding to Establish Cybersecurity Academy in UAE

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, October 1, 2024 - Integrated Cyber Solutions Inc. (CSE: ICS) (FSE: 4YG) (OTCQB: IGCRF) ("ICS" or the "Company"), a provider of managed cybersecurity services and cyber training programs, is pleased to announce the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Arabian Falcon Holding (AFH), a leading company based in the United Arab Emirates (UAE). This partnership aims to establish a cybersecurity academy in the UAE, enhance ICS's operational presence, and provide advanced cybersecurity education and training in the region.

Strategic Partnership for Cybersecurity Education

The MOU outlines a framework for collaboration between ICS and AFH, leveraging their combined expertise and networks. ICS, with its deep knowledge of cybersecurity, will partner with AFH, which has extensive market expertise and a network of third parties crucial for entering and facilitating the UAE market. This partnership ensures the delivery of high-quality cybersecurity education and training.

Alan Guibord, CEO of Integrated Cyber Solutions, commented on the partnership: "This MOU marks a significant step in our mission to expand globally and provide top-notch cybersecurity education and training. Partnering with Arabian Falcon Holding will allow us to establish a robust presence in the UAE and deliver critical cybersecurity skills and knowledge to students and professionals in the region."

Establishing a Comprehensive Cybersecurity Academy

The agreement includes the establishment of a fully compliant corporate structure in the UAE to support the creation of the cybersecurity academy. In collaboration with the YAS Training Institute, the academy will offer a wide range of educational programs, from introductory courses to full degree programs in cybersecurity studies. These programs will include certifications and academic degrees recognized by universities in the United States and the UAE, ensuring the value and credibility of the education.

Enhancing Market Presence and Regulatory Compliance

The partnership will also offer workshops and consultancy services to government, public, and private sector entities within the UAE and the broader Middle East and North Africa (MENA) region. AFH will leverage its extensive network and influence to advocate for business opportunities for ICS with high-level government officials and potential investors in the UAE and neighboring countries.

AFH will assist ICS in navigating regulatory compliance within the UAE and the MENA region, ensuring that the academy operates within the legal framework. Furthermore, AFH will introduce ICS's Credentialing Program to government agencies to attract numerous student enrollments within the first 12 months of the agreement.

About Integrated Cyber Solutions

Integrated Cyber Solutions Inc. is a leader in providing managed cybersecurity services and comprehensive cyber training programs. The Company offers tailored security solutions designed to protect businesses from evolving cyber threats. ICS also emphasizes the importance of cybersecurity education through its cyber training programs, which include hands-on courses and certifications aimed at enhancing the skills of IT professionals and fostering a culture of security awareness within organizations. The Company went public on the Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) on January 20, 2024, and began trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FSE) on March 15, 2024, and the OTCQB on July 21, 2024.

Forward-Looking Statements

This news release contains forward-looking statements and forward-looking information within the meaning of applicable securities laws. These statements relate to future events or future performance and reflect management's current expectations and assumptions. Words such as "anticipate," "believe," "estimate," "expect," "intend," "may," "plan," "predict," "project," "will," "would" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. These statements are based on current expectations as of the date of this release and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated. Factors that could affect the outcome include general business, economic and market conditions, regulatory developments, and the availability of capital. The Company undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise, except as required by law.

Contact Information

Investor Relations:

Integrated Cyber Solutions Inc.
Investor Relations Department
Email: pr@integrated-cyber.com